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Q1. Which of the following pet(s), if any, do you or your household currently own?

BASE: All respondents

Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Dog 756 342 414 110 141 119 132 108 145 251 251 254
33% 31% 36% 44% 36% 33% 33% 32% 28% 39% 33% 29%
a bedefhi fi cdefhi
Cat 664 277 388 80 118 115 128 119 105 197 243 224
29% 25% 33% 32% 30% 32% 32% 35% 20% 31% 32% 26%
a f f fi fi fi fi fi f
Fish 243 130 113 32 58 43 50 23 36 90 93 59
11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% % 7% 14% 12% %
efi efi efi efi efi efi
Rabbit or hamster 139 70 70 14 44 27 43 7 4 58 71 10
6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 11% 2% 1% 9% 9% 1%
efi aefi efi aefi efi aefi
Bird (e.g. parrot, budgie, chicken) 120 66 54 23 29 24 22 16 7 52 46 22
5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 5% 1% 8% 6% 3%
efi fi fi fi f efi fi
Reptile or amphibian (e.g. snake, lizard, frog, toad) 89 50 39 10 29 18 14 6 12 39 32 18
4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2%
e defhi ei efi ei
Horse 69 43 25 12 18 19 6 4 9 30 26 13
3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2%
b defi defi defi defi ei
Other 25 8 17 4 1 5 6 3 5 6 11 8
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
b
None 755 408 347 46 89 105 123 130 263 135 228 393
33% 37% 30% 18% 23% 29% 31% 39% 50% 21% 30% 46%
b abg abg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
Don't know 38 15 23 9 9 3 7 2 7 19 10 9
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
cehi e cehi
Net: Cat or dog 1201 524 677 157 216 201 219 188 219 374 420 408
53% 47% 58% 62% 55% 55% 54% 56% 42% 58% 55% 47%
a bdfhi fi fi fi fi fi fi
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q1. Which of the following pet(s), if any, do you or your household currently own?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Dog

Cat

Fish

Rabbit or hamster

Bird (e.g. parrot, budgie, chicken)

Reptile or amphibian (e.g. snake, lizard, frog, toad)

Horse

Other

None

Don't know

Net: Cat or dog

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
756 32 79 100 27 50 48 73 48 59 100 69 70 596 724 432 324
33% 47% 41% 40% 29% 27% 44% 37% 30% 30% 32% 33% 24% 31% 33% 34% 32%
dehilm dehilmn ehilmn dehijkimn el | | | |
664 20 48 71 26 66 30 51 49 62 89 64 90 567 645 406 258
29% 29% 25% 28% 28% 35% 27% 26% 30% 32% 29% 30% 30% 30% 29% 32% 25%
bfg b
243 6 14 22 9 24 14 30 9 30 31 20 34 209 236 145 98
11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 13% 12% 15% 6% 15% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10%
h h bchn bch h h
139 * 7 11 7 14 8 14 8 20 20 13 16 124 139 78 61
6% 1% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
abcn
120 5 9 10 3 10 3 7 6 14 21 12 20 103 116 73 48
5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5%
f
89 3 8 8 2 5 7 5 6 2 15 13 16 72 87 59 30
4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
i i i i i i i b
69 6 3 4 5 3 2 8 3 5 12 2 16 58 63 43 26
3% 9% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3%
bcefhkmn k bcefkmn
25 - 3 1 5 3 1 - - 4 6 2 1 22 25 16 9
1% - 1% * 5% 2% 1% - - 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
cfghlmn g g
755 18 62 82 37 65 29 59 68 60 100 69 104 646 737 357 399
33% 26% 33% 32% 40% 35% 27% 30% 42% 31% 32% 33% 35% 34% 33% 28% 39%
f f cfgijmn f f f a
38 1 5 5 * 3 1 3 2 3 2 7 5 31 37 23 16
2% 2% 3% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
i
1201 41 106 145 45 97 68 107 77 100 160 118 136 985 1159 703 498
53% 61% 55% 57% 48% 52% 62% 54% 48% 51% 52% 56% 46% 52% 53% 56% 49%
| | dehijlmn | b
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q1. Which of the following pet(s), if any, do you or your household currently own?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Dog

Cat

Fish

Rabbit or hamster

Bird (e.g. parrot, budgie, chicken)

Reptile or amphibian (e.g. snake, lizard, frog, toad)

Horse

Other

None

Don't know

Net: Cat or dog

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
a b c a b a b a b a b c
2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
756 756 756 - 325 401 198 536 297 459 507 235 159
33% 51% 63% - 39% 30% 41% 32% 41% 30% 34% 31% 33%
c ac b b b
664 664 664 - 268 363 167 470 252 412 436 218 147
29% 45% 55% - 32% 27% 35% 28% 35% 27% 30% 29% 30%
c ac b b b
243 243 128 - 133 106 88 147 117 126 161 76 57
11% 16% 11% - 16% 8% 18% 9% 16% 8% 11% 10% 12%
bc c b b b
139 139 76 - 85 50 53 83 93 46 90 49 33
6% 9% 6% - 10% 4% 11% 5% 13% 3% 6% % 7%
bc c b b b
120 120 52 - 80 37 53 65 66 54 68 49 37
5% 8% 4% - 10% 3% 11% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7% 8%
bc c b b b a a
89 89 25 - 60 29 42 47 46 43 44 45 34
4% 6% 2% - 7% 2% 9% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7%
bc c b b b a a
69 69 27 - 59 7 44 24 42 26 31 37 34
3% 5% 2% - 7% 1% 9% 1% 6% 2% 2% 5% 7%
bc c b b b a a
25 25 15 - 9 16 4 18 11 14 19 4 2
1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
c c
755 - - 755 143 581 65 659 140 616 515 227 126
33% - - 100% 17% 43% 13% 39% 19% 40% 35% 30% 26%
ab a a a bc
38 - - - 6 10 3 17 5 33 15 16 11
2% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
a a a
1201 1201 1201 - 489 661 291 867 440 761 793 385 255
53% 81% 100% - 59% 49% 60% 51% 61% 49% 54% 51% 53%
c ac b b b
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q2. Thinking back to what you did last year in 2019, did you do any of the following activities during fireworks season, to the best of your knowledge?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 | NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Attended an official fireworks event (e.g. organised by the council or a
ticketed event) 436 211 225 74 121 108 57 32 44 195 165 76
19% 19% 19% 29% 31% 30% 14% 9% 8% 30% 22% 9%
defhi defhi defhi efi defhi defi
Attended a private firework display at a friends' or family's home 262 138 125 45 84 60 42 19 12 129 102 31
12% 12% 11% 18% 21% 16% 10% 6% 2% 20% 13% 4%
defi defhi defi efi f defhi efi
Had my own fireworks display at home 260 154 106 54 89 58 40 12 6 143 99 19
11% 14% 9% 21% 23% 16% 10% 4% 1% 22% 13% 2%
b defhi cdefhi defi efi f cdefhi efi
Other, please specify 9 4 5 3 1 2 * 3 - 3 2 3
* * * 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% * *
Did not attend an event 1341 649 693 74 123 152 263 272 456 197 416 729
59% 58% 59% 29% 31% 42% 65% 81% 87% 31% 54% 85%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
Don't know / Don't remember 102 45 58 25 26 15 19 8 10 51 34 17
4% 4% 5% 10% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2%
cdefhi efi i fi cdefhi i
Net: Attended or had a firework display 824 415 409 151 244 196 120 53 59 395 316 113
36% 37% 35% 60% 62% 54% 30% 16% 11% 61% 41% 13%
defhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
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Q2. Thinking back to what you did last year in 2019, did you do any of the following activities during fireworks season, to the best of you

BASE: All respondents

Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

r knowledge?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b
Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Attended an official fireworks event (e.g. organised by the
council or a ticketed event) 436 13 30 48 14 35 22 36 22 35 62 45 73 372 423 299 137
19% 19% 15% 19% 16% 19% 20% 19% 14% 18% 20% 21% 24% 20% 19% 24% 13%
bhn b
Attended a private firework display at a friends' or family's
home 262 9 18 18 7 19 14 21 20 19 35 21 61 222 254 163 99
12% 13% 9% 7% % 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 20% 12% 11% 13% 10%
c bcdefghijkmn c c b
Had my own fireworks display at home 260 6 11 28 7 19 15 27 24 19 29 28 50 230 255 170 91
11% 8% 6% 11% 8% 10% 13% 14% 15% 9% 9% 13% 17% 12% 12% 13% 9%
b b b b bdeijmn b b b
Other, please specify 9 2 - 1 * 1 * 1 2 1 - - 1 7 7 4 5
* 3% - * 1% * * * 1% 1% - - * * * * 1%
bjmn jn
Did not attend an event 1341 41 128 158 64 110 66 117 95 119 189 124 129 1106 1300 668 673
59% 60% 67% 62% 69% 59% 60% 60% 59% 61% 61% 59% 43% 58% 59% 53% 66%
| Imn | Imn | | | | | | | | | a
Don't know / Don't remember 102 5 9 14 5 9 4 8 5 9 10 8 17 85 97 58 44
4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Net: Attended or had a firework display 824 20 56 81 23 66 40 70 59 68 110 79 152 708 804 531 293
36% 29% 29% 32% 25% 36% 36% 36% 36% 35% 36% 38% 51% 37% 36% 42% 29%
d d d d d d abcdefghijkmn bd bd b
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q2. Thinking back to what you did last year in 2019, did you do any of the following activities during fireworks season, to the best of your knowledge?

BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Attended an official fireworks event (e.g. organised by the council or a
ticketed event)

Attended a private firework display at a friends' or family's home

Had my own fireworks display at home

Other, please specify

Did not attend an event

Don't know / Don't remember

Net: Attended or had a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership

Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing

a b c a b a b a b a b c

2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622

2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

436 342 263 89 436 - 174 244 213 223 250 179 121
19% 23% 22% 12% 53% - 36% 14% 29% 14% 17% 24% 25%

c c b b b a a

262 220 151 41 262 - 151 103 140 122 148 112 83
12% 15% 13% 5% 32% - 31% 6% 19% 8% 10% 15% 17%

c c b b b a a

260 233 169 27 260 - 173 86 160 100 154 101 78
11% 16% 14% 4% 32% - 36% 5% 22% 6% 10% 14% 16%

c c b b b a a

9 6 5 3 2 - 1 8 3 6 5 4 4
* * * * * R * * * * * 1% 1%

1341 750 661 581 - 1341 72 1233 266 1075 957 358 213
59% 51% 55% 7% - 100% 15% 73% 37% 69% 65% 48% 44%

a ab a a a bc

102 51 46 30 - - 11 54 24 78 54 37 22
4% 3% 4% 4% - - 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%

824 674 489 143 824 - 400 397 433 390 459 352 247
36% 46% 41% 19% 100% - 83% 24% 60% 25% 31% 47% 51%

bc c b b b a a
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Q3. Summary: Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in 2020 this year, do you intend to do any of the following activities?

BASE: All respondents

Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Significance Level: 95%

Have my own fireworks display at home
Attend a private firework display at a friends' or family's home

Attend a socially distanced official fireworks event (e.g. organised by the
council or a ticketed event)

No, probably No, definitely
Total Yes, definitely | Yes, probably not not Don't know Net: Yes Net: No
*b *C *d *e *f *g *h
2274 207 276 360 1330 101 483 1690
100% 9% 12% 16% 58% 4% 21% 74%
2274 171 281 406 1307 109 452 1713
100% 8% 12% 18% 57% 5% 20% 75%
2274 174 258 430 1287 125 432 1717
100% 8% 11% 19% 57% 5% 19% 76%
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 1. Attend a socially distanced official fireworks event (e.g. organised by the council or a ticketed event): Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in

2020 this year, do you intend to do any of the following activities?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes, definitely 174 101 73 32 60 38 20 6 17 92 58 23
8% 9% 6% 13% 15% 11% 5% 2% 3% 14% 8% 3%
b defhi cdefhi defi e defhi efi
Yes, probably 258 132 127 66 90 61 27 8 5 156 88 14
11% 12% 11% 26% 23% 17% % 3% 1% 24% 12% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
No, probably not 430 209 221 68 109 95 73 34 50 177 168 84
19% 19% 19% 27% 28% 26% 18% 10% 9% 27% 22% 10%
defi defhi defi efi defhi efi
No, definitely not 1287 608 679 62 108 145 258 274 439 171 403 714
57% 55% 58% 25% 28% 40% 64% 82% 84% 26% 53% 83%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 125 60 65 24 26 24 24 14 13 49 48 27
5% 5% 6% 9% 7% % 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 3%
efi fi fi fi efi fi
Net: Yes 432 233 199 98 150 99 47 14 23 248 147 37
19% 21% 17% 39% 38% 27% 12% 4% 4% 38% 19% 4%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Net: No 1717 817 900 131 217 240 331 309 489 348 571 798
76% 74% 7% 52% 55% 66% 82% 92% 93% 54% 75% 93%
a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020




Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 1. Attend a socially distanced official fireworks event (e.g. organised by the council or a ticketed event): Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in
2020 this year, do you intend to do any of the following activities?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b
Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes, definitely 174 4 11 12 9 8 7 14 14 10 19 18 47 151 170 124 50
8% 6% 6% 5% 10% 4% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 16% 8% 8% 10% 5%
e bcefghijkmn b
Yes, probably 258 4 30 24 9 18 15 22 23 19 27 15 52 210 254 170 88
11% 6% 16% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 14% 10% 9% % 17% 11% 12% 13% 9%
jk k ceijkmn b
No, probably not 430 9 35 43 8 35 16 26 35 40 70 49 63 370 421 246 184
19% 13% 18% 17% 9% 19% 14% 13% 22% 21% 23% 23% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18%
d d d dfg d dfg dfg dfg dfg dg
No, definitely not 1287 50 103 152 59 112 67 126 84 119 173 120 121 1067 1238 651 636
57% 73% 54% 60% 63% 61% 61% 64% 52% 61% 56% 57% 41% 56% 56% 52% 63%
bhjimn | | | | | bhimn | | | | | | a
Don't know 125 1 12 23 7 12 5 8 4 8 19 10 15 106 124 69 56
5% 2% 6% 9% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
ghimn
Net: Yes 432 8 41 36 19 26 22 36 37 29 46 33 99 361 424 294 138
19% 12% 21% 14% 20% 14% 20% 19% 23% 15% 15% 15% 33% 19% 19% 23% 14%
ceij abcdefghijkmn b
Net: No 1717 59 138 194 67 148 83 152 119 160 244 169 184 1437 1658 897 820
76% 86% 72% 7% 72% 80% 75% 78% 74% 81% 79% 80% 62% 75% 75% 71% 81%
| | | | | | | bl | | | | a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 1. Attend a socially distanced official fireworks event (e.g. organised by the council or a ticketed event): Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in
2020 this year, do you intend to do any of the following activities?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes, definitely

Yes, probably

No, probably not

No, definitely not

Don't know

Net: Yes

Net: No

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership

Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing

a b c a b a b a b a b c

2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622

2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

174 154 110 18 152 21 136 38 106 68 107 62 46
8% 10% 9% 2% 18% 2% 28% 2% 15% 4% 7% 8% 10%

c c b b b

258 209 145 47 197 58 151 103 124 135 129 126 90
11% 14% 12% 6% 24% 4% 31% 6% 17% 9% 9% 17% 19%

c c b b b a a

430 305 234 120 211 192 99 324 176 254 229 192 123
19% 21% 20% 16% 26% 14% 20% 19% 24% 16% 16% 26% 25%

c c b b a a

1287 745 652 530 222 1026 88 1183 279 1009 937 325 199
57% 50% 54% 70% 27% 7% 18% 70% 38% 65% 64% 43% 41%

a ab a a a bc

125 66 59 41 42 44 9 42 40 85 72 45 27

5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
b

432 364 255 65 348 79 287 141 230 202 236 188 136
19% 25% 21% 9% 42% 6% 59% 8% 32% 13% 16% 25% 28%

bc c b b b a a

1717 1050 887 649 433 1219 187 1507 454 1263 1166 517 322
76% 71% 74% 86% 53% 91% 39% 89% 63% 81% 79% 69% 66%

ab a a a bc
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 2. Attend a private firework display at a friends' or family's home: Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in 2020 this year, do you intend to do any of

the following activities?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes, definitely 171 105 66 39 55 38 28 3 8 94 66 11
8% 9% 6% 15% 14% 10% 7% 1% 1% 15% 9% 1%
b cdefhi defhi efi efi cdefhi efi
Yes, probably 281 155 126 61 90 62 25 20 22 152 87 42
12% 14% 11% 24% 23% 17% 6% 6% 4% 23% 11% 5%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi defi
No, probably not 406 192 214 60 105 96 71 30 44 164 167 74
18% 17% 18% 24% 27% 26% 18% 9% 8% 25% 22% 9%
defi defi defi efi defi efi
No, definitely not 1307 613 694 64 119 148 260 269 447 183 408 716
57% 55% 60% 25% 30% 41% 65% 80% 85% 28% 53% 83%
a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 109 45 64 29 24 20 18 13 5 53 38 19
5% 4% 6% 11% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1% 8% 5% 2%
bcdefhi fi fi fi f defhi fi
Net: Yes 452 260 192 100 146 100 54 24 29 246 153 53
20% 23% 16% 39% 37% 27% 13% % 6% 38% 20% 6%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Net: No 1713 805 908 124 224 244 331 300 491 347 575 790
75% 73% 78% 49% 57% 67% 82% 89% 93% 54% 75% 92%
a a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 2. Attend a private firework display at a friends' or family's home: Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in 2020 this year, do you intend to do any of

the following activities?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes, definitely

Yes, probably

No, probably not

No, definitely not

Don't know

Net: Yes

Net: No

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
171 4 11 14 10 12 8 19 12 9 21 11 40 148 167 115 56
8% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 5% 13% 8% 8% 9% 6%
beefijkmn b
281 6 24 25 7 15 11 16 20 29 34 30 64 240 275 185 95
12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 13% 15% 11% 14% 21% 13% 12% 15% 9%
eg abcdefghjmn b
406 8 33 45 8 32 20 31 40 28 69 36 57 345 398 222 184
18% 12% 17% 18% 8% 17% 18% 16% 25% 14% 22% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18%
d d d d dgimn di d d d d
1307 49 113 153 65 113 65 122 83 123 169 125 127 1081 1258 675 633
57% 2% 59% 60% 70% 61% 59% 62% 52% 63% 55% 59% 42% 57% 57% 54% 62%
hjimn | | fhjlmn | | hl hl | | | | a
109 1 11 17 4 13 8 9 5 6 16 10 11 90 108 63 47
5% 2% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
452 10 35 39 17 27 18 35 32 38 55 41 104 388 442 300 151
20% 15% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17% 18% 20% 20% 18% 19% 35% 20% 20% 24% 15%
abcdefghijkmn b
1713 57 146 198 72 145 84 153 124 151 238 161 183 1426 1656 897 816
75% 84% 76% 78% 78% 78% 76% 78% 7% 7% 7% 76% 61% 75% 75% 71% 80%
| | | | | | | | | | | | | a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 2. Attend a private firework display at a friends' or family's home: Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in 2020 this year, do you intend to do any of

the following activities?
BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership

Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing

Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c

Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622

Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes, definitely 171 159 104 11 151 19 133 37 100 71 102 66 50
8% 11% 9% 1% 18% 1% 28% 2% 14% 5% 7% 9% 10%

c c b b b a

Yes, probably 281 229 155 48 212 61 175 102 140 140 135 142 108
12% 15% 13% 6% 26% 5% 36% 6% 19% 9% 9% 19% 22%

c c b b b a a

No, probably not 406 275 220 128 202 178 107 292 171 235 222 175 114
18% 19% 18% 17% 25% 13% 22% 17% 24% 15% 15% 23% 23%

b b b a a

No, definitely not 1307 765 677 530 233 1040 59 1231 276 1031 958 323 192
57% 52% 56% 70% 28% 78% 12% 73% 38% 67% 65% 43% 40%

a ab a a a bc

Don't know 109 52 45 39 25 44 10 28 36 73 57 43 23

5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5%
a

Net: Yes 452 388 259 59 363 79 308 139 241 211 237 208 157
20% 26% 22% 8% 44% 6% 64% 8% 33% 14% 16% 28% 32%

bc c b b b a ab

Net: No 1713 1040 897 658 435 1218 166 1523 447 1266 1179 498 306
75% 70% 75% 87% 53% 91% 34% 90% 62% 82% 80% 66% 63%

a ab a a a bc
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 _3. Have my own fireworks display at home: Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in 2020 this year, do you intend to do any of the following

activities?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes, definitely 207 112 96 45 65 a7 28 10 12 110 75 22
9% 10% 8% 18% 17% 13% 7% 3% 2% 17% 10% 3%
defhi defhi defi efi defhi efi
Yes, probably 276 147 129 59 91 64 41 12 9 150 105 21
12% 13% 11% 23% 23% 18% 10% 4% 2% 23% 14% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi
No, probably not 360 175 185 59 89 95 63 24 31 148 158 54
16% 16% 16% 23% 23% 26% 16% 7% 6% 23% 21% 6%
defi defi defhi efi defi defi
No, definitely not 1330 635 695 67 125 137 252 280 468 192 389 748
58% 57% 60% 26% 32% 38% 63% 83% 89% 30% 51% 87%
ag abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 101 41 60 23 23 21 18 11 5 46 39 16
4% 4% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 3% 1% 7% 5% 2%
defhi fi fi fi f efi fi
Net: Yes 483 259 224 104 156 111 69 22 21 260 180 43
21% 23% 19% 41% 40% 31% 17% 6% 4% 40% 23% 5%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Net: No 1690 810 880 126 214 232 315 304 499 340 547 803
74% 73% 76% 50% 54% 64% 78% 90% 95% 53% 71% 93%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 _3. Have my own fireworks display at home: Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in 2020 this year, do you intend to do any of the following

activities?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes, definitely

Yes, probably

No, probably not

No, definitely not

Don't know

Net: Yes

Net: No

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
207 7 16 19 13 17 11 18 15 14 28 10 39 173 200 133 74
9% 10% 8% 7% 14% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 13% 9% 9% 11% 7%
k ckmn b
276 3 23 31 3 18 12 20 23 25 32 28 58 238 273 179 97
12% 5% 12% 12% 3% 9% 11% 10% 14% 13% 10% 13% 19% 12% 12% 14% 10%
d d d d d d d d d abcdefgjmn d d b
360 11 28 38 7 26 15 35 29 27 50 42 52 306 349 215 145
16% 17% 14% 15% 8% 14% 14% 18% 18% 14% 16% 20% 17% 16% 16% 17% 14%
d d d d d d d
1330 45 113 153 67 113 66 118 90 123 184 125 133 1105 1284 668 662
58% 66% 59% 60% 72% 61% 60% 60% 56% 63% 60% 59% 45% 58% 58% 53% 65%
| | | befghjkimn | | | | | | | | | a
101 1 12 14 3 12 6 5 4 7 15 7 16 82 100 66 35
4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
b
483 11 39 49 16 35 23 38 38 39 60 38 97 411 473 311 172
21% 15% 20% 19% 17% 19% 21% 19% 24% 20% 19% 18% 33% 22% 21% 25% 17%
abcdefgijkmn b
1690 57 141 191 74 139 81 153 119 150 234 166 185 1412 1633 883 807
74% 83% 73% 75% 80% 75% 73% 78% 74% 77% 76% 79% 62% 74% 74% 70% 80%
| | | | | | | | | | | | | a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q3 _3. Have my own fireworks display at home: Now thinking about your plans for fireworks season in 2020 this year, do you intend to do any of the following

activities?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes, definitely

Yes, probably

No, probably not

No, definitely not

Don't know

Net: Yes

Net: No

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Rentin

9
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing

a b c a b a b a b a b c

2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622

2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

207 183 123 24 182 24 207 - 116 91 123 82 66
9% 12% 10% 3% 22% 2% 43% - 16% 6% 8% 11% 14%

c c b b b a a

276 232 169 41 218 49 276 - 160 117 143 130 91
12% 16% 14% 5% 26% 4% 57% - 22% 8% 10% 17% 19%

c c b b b a a

360 260 204 96 195 147 - 360 177 183 202 149 101
16% 18% 17% 13% 24% 11% - 21% 24% 12% 14% 20% 21%

c c b a b a a

1330 754 663 563 202 1086 - 1330 237 1093 947 358 210
58% 51% 55% 74% 24% 81% - 79% 33% 70% 64% 48% 43%

a ab a a a bc

101 50 42 31 26 36 - - 34 66 59 31 17
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% - - 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%

483 415 291 65 400 72 483 - 276 208 266 212 157
21% 28% 24% 9% 49% 5% 100% - 38% 13% 18% 28% 32%

bc c b b b a a

1690 1015 867 659 397 1233 - 1690 414 1276 1149 507 311
74% 69% 2% 87% 48% 92% - 100% 57% 82% 78% 68% 64%

a ab a a a bc
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4. Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Neither agree Slightly Strongly
Total | Strongly agree | Slightly agree nor disagree disagree disagree Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree
Significance Level: 95% *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *
The noise from fireworks can negatively impact the welfare of pets,
horses and other animals in the surrounding area 2274 1051 552 344 115 126 87 1603 240
100% 46% 24% 15% 5% 6% 4% 71% 11%
| am confident that | could care for a pet, horse or other animal from
distress due to fireworks 2274 361 582 551 239 361 180 943 600
100% 16% 26% 24% 11% 16% 8% 41% 26%
When | watch fireworks displays, | do not think about the impact they can
have on pets, horses and other animals in the surrounding area 2274 201 356 508 327 785 98 557 1111
100% 9% 16% 22% 14% 35% 4% 24% 49%
| have or used to have an animal that has been mentally injured as a
result of fireworks 2274 191 301 359 214 1064 145 492 1278
100% 8% 13% 16% 9% 47% 6% 22% 56%
| have or used to have an animal that has been physically injured as a
result of fireworks 2274 139 223 321 210 1266 115 362 1476
100% 6% 10% 14% 9% 56% 5% 16% 65%
An animal | owned or know of died because of fireworks 2274 137 210 325 201 1258 143 347 1459
100% 6% 9% 14% 9% 55% 6% 15% 64%
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _1. The noise from fireworks can negatively impact the welfare of pets, horses and other animals in the surrounding area: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or

disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1051 468 584 91 113 141 197 200 309 204 338 509
46% 42% 50% 36% 29% 39% 49% 59% 59% 32% 44% 59%
a b bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Slightly agree 552 290 262 57 115 95 96 65 123 172 192 188
24% 26% 22% 23% 29% 26% 24% 19% 23% 27% 25% 22%
b aei e ei e
Neither agree nor disagree 344 189 155 47 91 62 61 42 40 138 123 82
15% 17% 13% 19% 23% 17% 15% 13% 8% 21% 16% 10%
b efi cdefhi fi fi f defhi fi
Slightly disagree 115 64 50 24 28 28 12 4 18 52 40 23
5% 6% 4% 10% 7% 8% 3% 1% 4% 8% 5% 3%
defhi defi defi e defhi ei
Strongly disagree 126 52 74 16 25 27 20 17 21 40 47 38
6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4%
i
Don't know 87 47 40 17 23 10 16 8 13 39 26 21
4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2%
cefhi cefi cefhi
Net: Agree 1603 758 845 148 228 236 293 265 432 376 530 698
71% 68% 73% 59% 58% 65% 73% 79% 82% 58% 69% 81%
a bg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 240 116 124 40 52 55 32 21 40 93 87 61
11% 10% 11% 16% 13% 15% 8% 6% 8% 14% 11% 7%
defhi defi defi defi ei
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _1. The noise from fireworks can negatively impact the welfare of pets, horses and other animals in the surrounding area: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or

disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b

2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112

2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1051 39 99 131 49 81 53 96 77 106 128 93 101 861 1013 544 508
46% 56% 51% 51% 53% 44% 48% 49% 48% 54% 42% 44% 34% 45% 46% 43% 50%

| jl jl | | | | | ejlmn | | a

552 12 39 52 27 50 27 44 36 36 86 42 100 474 540 318 234
24% 18% 20% 20% 29% 27% 24% 23% 22% 19% 28% 20% 33% 25% 24% 25% 23%

i ci abcfghikmn

344 15 31 34 7 23 12 27 28 25 42 46 54 286 329 206 138

15% 22% 16% 13% % 13% 11% 14% 18% 13% 14% 22% 18% 15% 15% 16% 14%
df d df cdefijmn df d d

115 1 6 18 3 14 5 8 7 7 18 7 19 102 113 72 43
5% 2% 3% % 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4%

126 - 11 11 3 12 9 10 10 12 25 12 10 105 126 72 53
6% - 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5%

| |

87 1 6 8 4 5 5 11 2 9 9 12 14 75 86 48 39

4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
h h

1603 51 137 182 76 131 80 140 113 142 215 135 201 1335 1552 861 742
71% 75% 72% 2% 82% 71% 72% 72% 70% 73% 70% 64% 68% 70% 70% 68% 73%

eghjkimn a

240 1 17 29 7 26 14 18 18 20 43 19 28 207 239 145 96
11% 2% 9% 11% 7% 14% 13% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9%

a a a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _1. The noise from fireworks can negatively impact the welfare of pets, horses and other animals in the surrounding area: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or

disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
a b c a b a b a b a b c
2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1051 724 649 320 285 748 145 885 267 784 751 287 184
46% 49% 54% 42% 35% 56% 30% 52% 37% 51% 51% 38% 38%
c ac a a a bc
552 354 273 195 273 263 162 383 193 359 372 167 114
24% 24% 23% 26% 33% 20% 34% 23% 27% 23% 25% 22% 23%
b b
344 224 157 109 154 162 105 204 147 197 173 162 104
15% 15% 13% 14% 19% 12% 22% 12% 20% 13% 12% 22% 21%
b b b a a
115 77 47 34 63 44 40 72 49 65 55 57 41
5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 8% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8%
b b b a a
126 68 49 56 35 86 24 97 43 82 76 45 27
6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%
ab a
87 34 26 41 14 39 7 50 26 61 47 31 16
4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
ab a
1603 1078 922 515 558 1010 307 1268 460 1144 1123 455 298
71% 73% 7% 68% 68% 75% 64% 75% 63% 74% 76% 61% 61%
c ac a a a bc
240 145 96 90 98 130 64 169 92 148 131 103 68
11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 14% 14%
b b b a a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _2.1am confident that | could care for a pet, horse or other animal from distress due to fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 361 181 180 38 78 52 73 57 63 116 125 120
16% 16% 15% 15% 20% 14% 18% 17% 12% 18% 16% 14%
cfi f fi
Slightly agree 582 289 293 68 107 96 94 88 130 175 189 217
26% 26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 23% 26% 25% 27% 25% 25%
Neither agree nor disagree 551 286 265 69 101 99 87 73 121 171 186 194
24% 26% 23% 27% 26% 27% 22% 22% 23% 26% 24% 22%
Slightly disagree 239 113 125 40 39 41 43 30 45 79 84 75
11% 10% 11% 16% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 9%
bdefhi i
Strongly disagree 361 154 207 17 40 55 62 65 123 57 116 188
16% 14% 18% 7% 10% 15% 15% 19% 23% 9% 15% 22%
a abg abg abg abcdgh abg abcdgh
Don't know 180 86 94 19 28 21 44 24 44 47 65 67
8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8%
cg
Net: Agree 943 470 473 106 185 148 166 145 192 291 314 337
41% 42% 41% 42% 47% 41% 41% 43% 37% 45% 41% 39%
fhi fi
Net: Disagree 600 267 333 58 79 96 105 95 168 136 201 263
26% 24% 29% 23% 20% 26% 26% 28% 32% 21% 26% 31%
a bg b bg abg bg abg

Savanta
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _2.1am confident that | could care for a pet, horse or other animal from distress due to fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
361 22 31 45 24 17 21 29 30 37 42 22 42 287 340 195 166
16% 32% 16% 18% 26% 9% 19% 15% 18% 19% 13% 10% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16%
bcegjklmn e e egjklmn ek e ek e e
582 8 50 57 19 56 31 49 35 44 80 54 98 493 574 342 239
26% 12% 26% 23% 20% 30% 28% 25% 22% 23% 26% 25% 33% 26% 26% 27% 24%
a a a a acdhimn a a b
551 21 53 63 17 53 20 48 41 50 73 47 63 457 530 291 260
24% 31% 27% 25% 19% 29% 19% 25% 26% 26% 24% 22% 21% 24% 24% 23% 26%
f f f f
239 5 10 33 14 23 14 21 23 12 30 22 32 210 234 141 97
11% 7% 5% 13% 15% 12% 13% 11% 14% 6% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10%
bi bi bi bi bi b b b
361 8 35 38 13 25 16 36 18 32 60 42 39 302 353 198 164
16% 12% 18% 15% 14% 13% 14% 18% 11% 16% 19% 20% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16%
hi h
180 5 12 17 6 11 8 13 13 20 25 26 24 155 175 92 88
8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9%
e
943 30 81 102 43 73 52 78 65 81 122 76 140 780 913 538 405
41% 43% 42% 40% 46% 40% 47% 40% 40% 42% 40% 36% 47% 41% 41% 43% 40%
k k
600 13 45 71 27 48 30 57 42 44 89 64 71 512 587 339 261
26% 19% 24% 28% 29% 26% 27% 29% 26% 22% 29% 30% 24% 27% 27% 27% 26%
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _2.1am confident that | could care for a pet, horse or other animal from distress due to fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework Plan to have a firework display
Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 361 299 252 63 156 200 132 223 128 233 231 124 88
16% 20% 21% 8% 19% 15% 27% 13% 18% 15% 16% 17% 18%
c c b b
Slightly agree 582 457 383 122 265 299 169 405 203 379 398 177 109
26% 31% 32% 16% 32% 22% 35% 24% 28% 24% 27% 24% 22%
c c b b c
Neither agree nor disagree 551 353 269 183 202 313 114 405 181 370 314 225 152
24% 24% 22% 24% 25% 23% 23% 24% 25% 24% 21% 30% 31%
a a
Slightly disagree 239 145 117 90 87 141 37 196 86 153 150 78 45
11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9%
a
Strongly disagree 361 155 120 206 82 274 23 328 74 288 260 95 63
16% 10% 10% 27% 10% 20% 5% 19% 10% 19% 18% 13% 13%
ab a a a bc
Don't know 180 72 59 92 32 115 9 133 53 127 120 51 29
8% 5% 5% 12% 4% 9% 2% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6%
ab a a
Net: Agree 943 756 636 185 421 498 300 628 331 612 629 301 197
41% 51% 53% 24% 51% 37% 62% 37% 46% 39% 43% 40% 40%
c c b b b
Net: Disagree 600 300 237 296 168 415 60 524 160 441 411 173 108
26% 20% 20% 39% 20% 31% 12% 31% 22% 28% 28% 23% 22%
ab a a a bc
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _3. When | watch fireworks displays, | do not think about the impact they can have on pets, horses and other animals in the surrounding area: To what extent, if at

all, do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 201 123 78 29 46 40 38 14 35 75 7 49
9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 11% 9% 4% 7% 12% 10% 6%
b efi efi ei ei efi ei
Slightly agree 356 194 161 55 93 68 48 29 62 148 116 92
16% 18% 14% 22% 24% 19% 12% 9% 12% 23% 15% 11%
b defhi defhi defi defhi ei
Neither agree nor disagree 508 264 244 55 104 100 91 68 90 159 191 158
22% 24% 21% 22% 26% 27% 23% 20% 17% 25% 25% 18%
efi efi fi fi
Slightly disagree 327 176 150 37 55 52 55 35 92 92 107 127
14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 10% 18% 14% 14% 15%
b e e
Strongly disagree 785 307 478 58 78 93 150 176 229 136 244 405
35% 28% 41% 23% 20% 26% 37% 52% 44% 21% 32% 47%
a b abcg abcdfgh abcgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 98 44 53 18 18 11 20 14 17 36 31 30
4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
cfhi
Net: Agree 557 318 239 84 139 107 86 43 97 223 193 141
24% 29% 21% 33% 35% 29% 21% 13% 19% 35% 25% 16%
b defhi defhi defi ei e defhi efi
Net: Disagree 1111 484 628 95 133 145 205 211 321 228 351 533
49% 44% 54% 38% 34% 40% 51% 63% 61% 35% 46% 62%
a abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _3. When | watch fireworks displays, | do not think about the impact they can have on pets, horses and other animals in the surrounding area: To what extent, if at

all, do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b

Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112

Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 201 11 13 18 12 10 10 16 8 17 23 13 49 167 190 127 74
9% 16% 7% 7% 13% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 16% 9% 9% 10% 7%

ehk eh bcefghijkmn b

Slightly agree 356 4 22 33 12 30 13 29 28 22 64 26 73 317 352 207 149

16% 6% 11% 13% 13% 16% 12% 15% 18% 11% 21% 12% 24% 17% 16% 16% 15%
abcfikn abcdefgikmn f

Neither agree nor disagree 508 22 44 51 21 50 22 42 36 43 58 48 72 421 487 301 208

22% 32% 23% 20% 22% 27% 20% 22% 22% 22% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22% 24% 20%
i i

Slightly disagree 327 7 32 43 12 33 17 21 28 22 41 37 33 270 320 174 152

14% 10% 17% 17% 13% 18% 16% 11% 18% 11% 13% 17% 11% 14% 14% 14% 15%
gl

Strongly disagree 785 22 73 100 31 52 44 76 58 79 112 82 56 647 763 389 395
35% 32% 38% 40% 33% 28% 39% 39% 36% 40% 36% 39% 19% 34% 35% 31% 39%

el el | | el el | el | el | | a

Don't know 98 3 9 8 5 11 4 12 2 12 10 6 15 81 95 62 36
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%

h h h h

Net: Agree 557 15 35 51 24 40 23 45 37 39 87 39 122 484 542 334 223

24% 22% 18% 20% 26% 21% 21% 23% 23% 20% 28% 18% 41% 25% 25% 27% 22%
bck abcdefghijkmn b b

Net: Disagree 1111 28 105 143 43 85 61 97 86 101 153 119 89 917 1083 563 548
49% 42% 55% 56% 46% 46% 55% 49% 53% 52% 50% 56% 30% 48% 49% 45% 54%

| elmn | | elm | | | | | | | a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _3. When | watch fireworks displays, | do not think about the impact they can have on pets, horses and other animals in the surrounding area: To what extent, if at
all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 201 151 114 49 124 75 100 97 95 106 125 66 48
9% 10% 9% 7% 15% 6% 21% 6% 13% 7% 8% 9% 10%
c c b b b
Slightly agree 356 235 174 118 189 154 141 208 145 210 227 120 88
16% 16% 14% 16% 23% 11% 29% 12% 20% 14% 15% 16% 18%
b b b
Neither agree nor disagree 508 308 227 192 223 247 121 353 177 331 297 205 133
22% 21% 19% 25% 27% 18% 25% 21% 24% 21% 20% 27% 27%
ab b b a a
Slightly disagree 327 206 168 115 143 178 61 261 104 223 204 114 70
14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14%
b
Strongly disagree 785 542 490 235 129 642 54 709 176 609 560 217 133
35% 37% 41% 31% 16% 48% 11% 42% 24% 39% 38% 29% 27%
c ac a a a bc
Don't know 98 38 28 45 16 46 6 60 27 70 60 27 13
4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
ab a a
Net: Agree 557 387 287 168 313 228 241 306 241 316 352 187 137
24% 26% 24% 22% 38% 17% 50% 18% 33% 20% 24% 25% 28%
c b b b a
Net: Disagree 1111 748 658 350 272 820 115 971 279 832 764 331 203
49% 51% 55% 46% 33% 61% 24% 57% 39% 54% 52% 44% 42%
ac a a a bc
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _4. 1 have or used to have an animal that has been physically injured as a result of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
139 75 64 26 40 28 27 8 11 66 54 19
6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% % 2% 2% 10% 7% 2%
efi efi efi efi defhi efi
223 123 100 46 83 48 30 9 7 129 78 16
10% 11% 9% 18% 21% 13% 8% 3% 1% 20% 10% 2%
b defhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi
321 157 164 49 81 67 51 43 29 131 118 72
14% 14% 14% 20% 21% 18% 13% 13% 6% 20% 15% 8%
defi defhi defi fi fi defhi fi
210 104 106 31 41 39 32 26 41 72 71 67
9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8%
ei i
1266 593 673 79 126 162 235 239 425 205 397 664
56% 53% 58% 31% 32% 45% 59% 71% 81% 32% 52% 77%
a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
115 59 56 21 22 21 26 12 13 43 47 25
5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3%
efi fi fi fi efi fi
362 198 164 72 123 75 57 17 18 195 132 34
16% 18% 14% 29% 31% 21% 14% 5% 3% 30% 17% 4%
b cdefhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi
1476 697 780 110 167 201 268 265 466 277 469 731
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] (] 0 0
65% 63% 67% 43% 43% 55% 67% 79% 89% 43% 61% 85%
a abg abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _4. 1 have or used to have an animal that has been physically injured as a result of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b
Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 139 7 5 12 5 12 7 12 14 11 9 12 33 120 132 100 39
6% 10% 2% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 11% 6% 6% 8% 4%
bj bj bj bcjmn bj j b
Slightly agree 223 7 24 16 9 15 9 18 16 17 28 19 44 183 216 147 76
10% 10% 13% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 15% 10% 10% 12% 8%
c cefijmn b
Neither agree nor disagree 321 8 24 39 9 20 16 26 30 23 38 34 54 274 313 207 114
14% 11% 12% 15% 9% 11% 14% 13% 19% 12% 12% 16% 18% 14% 14% 16% 11%
de de b
Slightly disagree 210 3 12 21 6 19 9 13 21 16 44 21 26 186 207 112 98
9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% % 13% 8% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
bg bedfgilmn
Strongly disagree 1266 42 117 157 59 112 64 112 75 120 175 109 123 1043 1224 625 641
56% 62% 61% 62% 64% 60% 58% 57% 47% 61% 57% 52% 41% 55% 55% 50% 63%
| hl him hl hl hl hl hl hl hl hl a
Don't know 115 1 10 9 4 8 5 15 4 10 13 16 18 98 114 69 46
5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
h h
Net: Agree 362 14 29 28 14 26 16 30 30 28 38 31 76 303 348 247 115
16% 21% 15% 11% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 14% 12% 15% 26% 16% 16% 20% 11%
c bcdefgijkmn c c b
Net: Disagree 1476 45 129 178 65 131 73 125 96 136 219 130 149 1229 1431 737 739
65% 66% 67% 70% 70% 71% 66% 64% 60% 69% 71% 61% 50% 65% 65% 59% 73%
| | hl | hl | | | | himn | | | a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4 _4. 1 have or used to have an animal that has been physically injured as a result of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership

Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing

Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c

Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622

Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 139 132 94 7 108 28 105 33 74 65 95 41 34
6% 9% 8% 1% 13% 2% 22% 2% 10% 4% 6% 5% 7%

c c b b b

Slightly agree 223 183 124 37 155 59 124 97 124 99 126 94 73
10% 12% 10% 5% 19% 4% 26% 6% 17% 6% 9% 13% 15%

c c b b b a a

Neither agree nor disagree 321 222 173 89 154 141 106 188 130 191 157 161 109
14% 15% 14% 12% 19% 10% 22% 11% 18% 12% 11% 21% 22%

c b b b a a

Slightly disagree 210 151 119 54 85 115 52 150 78 132 122 82 55
9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 11%

c c a a

Strongly disagree 1266 746 651 514 291 949 86 1151 279 987 906 335 191
56% 50% 54% 68% 35% 71% 18% 68% 39% 64% 61% 45% 39%

a ab a a a bc c

Don't know 115 47 39 54 31 50 9 71 39 75 67 37 23

5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
ab a

Net: Agree 362 315 218 44 263 87 229 130 197 165 222 135 108
16% 21% 18% 6% 32% 6% 47% 8% 27% 11% 15% 18% 22%

bc c b b b ab

Net: Disagree 1476 897 771 568 376 1064 138 1301 357 1119 1028 417 246
65% 61% 64% 75% 46% 79% 29% 7% 49% 2% 70% 56% 51%

ab a a a bc
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4_5. | have or used to have an animal that has been mentally injured as a result of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
191 87 104 32 51 40 32 20 16 83 71 36
8% 8% 9% 13% 13% 11% 8% 6% 3% 13% 9% 4%
defi defhi efi fi defhi fi
301 146 155 51 83 63 48 27 28 134 111 56
13% 13% 13% 20% 21% 17% 12% 8% 5% 21% 14% 6%
defhi defhi defi fi defhi efi
359 194 165 53 78 78 66 43 41 131 145 84
16% 18% 14% 21% 20% 22% 16% 13% 8% 20% 19% 10%
b efi efi efi fi f efi efi
214 104 110 30 37 34 31 36 46 67 65 82
9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10%
1064 505 559 58 122 128 194 192 370 180 322 562
47% 46% 48% 23% 31% 35% 48% 57% 70% 28% 42% 65%
a ag abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
145 73 72 29 21 21 32 18 24 50 53 42
6% 7% 6% 11% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5%
beefghi i i
492 233 258 83 135 103 79 48 44 218 182 92
22% 21% 22% 33% 34% 28% 20% 14% 8% 34% 24% 11%
defhi defhi defi efi f defhi efi
1278 609 669 87 160 162 225 228 416 247 387 644
56% 55% 57% 35% 41% 44% 56% 68% 79% 38% 50% 75%
ag abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4_5. | have or used to have an animal that has been mentally injured as a result of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b

Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112

Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 191 11 17 20 10 11 14 25 10 9 15 13 35 149 180 134 57
8% 16% 9% 8% 11% 6% 12% 13% 6% 5% 5% 6% 12% 8% 8% 11% 6%

ehij j ehijmn ehijmn eijmn b

Slightly agree 301 3 25 36 8 26 12 26 24 19 43 28 52 262 298 181 120

13% 4% 13% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 14% 12%
adfi

Neither agree nor disagree 359 11 24 39 15 29 14 27 32 33 45 35 57 311 349 208 151

16% 16% 12% 15% 16% 16% 13% 14% 20% 17% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 15%
bf f

Slightly disagree 214 2 11 21 7 16 10 17 12 18 45 30 24 190 212 122 92

9% 3% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 15% 14% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9%
abcghimn ab

Strongly disagree 1064 41 94 128 48 93 53 87 75 102 143 93 108 877 1024 532 532
47% 60% 49% 50% 52% 50% 48% 45% 47% 52% 46% 44% 36% 46% 46% 42% 52%

| | | | | | | | | | | a

Don't know 145 1 22 11 5 10 7 15 7 15 18 13 21 115 144 84 61
6% 2% 11% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%

acehjmn

Net: Agree 492 14 42 56 18 37 26 50 34 29 58 41 87 410 478 314 177

22% 20% 22% 22% 19% 20% 23% 26% 21% 15% 19% 19% 29% 22% 22% 25% 17%
i i eijkmn i i b

Net: Disagree 1278 43 105 148 55 109 64 105 88 120 188 123 132 1067 1235 654 624
56% 63% 54% 58% 59% 59% 58% 53% 54% 61% 61% 58% 44% 56% 56% 52% 62%

| | | | | | | | | | | | | a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4_5. | have or used to have an animal that has been mentally injured as a result of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 191 173 136 16 113 72 95 94 86 105 117 70 55
8% 12% 11% 2% 14% 5% 20% 6% 12% % 8% 9% 11%
c c b b b a
Slightly agree 301 252 191 46 187 106 142 155 155 146 172 127 90
13% 17% 16% 6% 23% 8% 29% 9% 21% 9% 12% 17% 19%
c c b b b a a
Neither agree nor disagree 359 255 190 96 162 169 108 223 142 218 196 156 115
16% 17% 16% 13% 20% 13% 22% 13% 20% 14% 13% 21% 24%
c b b b a a
Slightly disagree 214 150 123 60 85 116 45 164 59 155 130 80 48
9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disagree 1064 589 507 468 245 798 79 958 240 824 767 275 147
47% 40% 42% 62% 30% 59% 16% 57% 33% 53% 52% 37% 30%
ab a a a bc c
Don't know 145 61 55 68 32 80 14 97 43 102 92 42 30
6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
ab a a
Net: Agree 492 425 327 62 299 178 238 249 241 251 289 197 145
22% 29% 27% 8% 36% 13% 49% 15% 33% 16% 20% 26% 30%
c c b b b a a
Net: Disagree 1278 739 629 529 330 914 124 1122 298 980 897 355 196
56% 50% 52% 70% 40% 68% 26% 66% 41% 63% 61% 47% 40%
ab a a a bc c
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4_6. An animal | owned or know of died because of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 137 86 51 27 38 41 19 9 4 65 59 12
6% 8% 4% 11% 10% 11% 5% 3% 1% 10% 8% 1%
b defi defi defi fi defi defi
Slightly agree 210 106 105 37 72 44 30 9 18 109 74 27
9% 10% 9% 15% 18% 12% % 3% 3% 17% 10% 3%
defhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi
Neither agree nor disagree 325 159 166 48 91 71 54 34 26 140 125 60
14% 14% 14% 19% 23% 19% 14% 10% 5% 22% 16% %
defi defhi defi fi f defhi efi
Slightly disagree 201 103 98 30 41 42 31 22 35 71 73 57
9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8% 6% 7% 11% 10% %
efi ei efi efi i
Strongly disagree 1258 592 666 84 125 150 232 242 425 209 382 668
55% 53% 57% 33% 32% 41% 58% 72% 81% 32% 50% 77%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
Don't know 143 65 78 26 26 16 37 21 17 52 53 39
6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% 4%
cfi f cfi cfi f
Net: Agree 347 191 156 64 110 85 48 17 22 175 133 39
15% 17% 13% 26% 28% 23% 12% 5% 4% 27% 17% 5%
b defhi defhi defhi efi defhi defi
Net: Disagree 1459 695 764 114 166 192 263 264 460 280 455 724
64% 63% 66% 45% 42% 53% 65% 78% 88% 43% 59% 84%
abg abcg abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4_6. An animal | owned or know of died because of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b
Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 137 10 12 13 7 11 5 16 8 4 10 5 35 109 127 90 46
6% 15% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% 2% 12% 6% 6% % 5%
cfhijkmn i ijk cefhijkmn b
Slightly agree 210 1 14 17 7 17 9 14 20 17 24 33 37 186 210 144 67
9% 1% 7% % 8% 9% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 16% 12% 10% 10% 11% %
ac abcfgjmn ac b
Neither agree nor disagree 325 9 29 34 8 27 13 25 28 29 40 34 50 274 316 199 125
14% 13% 15% 13% 9% 15% 12% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16% 17% 14% 14% 16% 12%
b
Slightly disagree 201 4 10 21 5 12 9 17 10 20 44 15 34 178 197 124 77
9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 14% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8%
bcdefhkmn b
Strongly disagree 1258 41 113 155 57 105 67 109 87 116 175 110 123 1038 1218 619 639
55% 60% 59% 61% 61% 57% 60% 56% 54% 59% 57% 52% 41% 55% 55% 49% 63%
| | | | | | | | | | | | | a
Don't know 143 4 15 14 8 12 7 16 8 10 16 15 19 118 139 83 60
6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Net: Agree 347 11 27 30 14 28 15 30 28 22 34 38 71 295 337 234 113
15% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 18% 11% 11% 18% 24% 16% 15% 19% 11%
bcefgijmn b
Net: Disagree 1459 45 122 176 62 118 76 126 97 136 219 125 157 1216 1414 743 716
64% 66% 64% 69% 67% 63% 69% 64% 60% 69% 71% 59% 53% 64% 64% 59% 71%
| kl | | | | | hkimn | | a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q4_6. An animal | owned or know of died because of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 137 126 88 11 106 28 99 35 75 62 81 54 40
6% 9% 7% 1% 13% 2% 20% 2% 10% 4% 5% % 8%
c c b b b a
Slightly agree 210 180 128 28 159 47 126 81 108 102 128 81 70
9% 12% 11% 4% 19% 4% 26% 5% 15% % 9% 11% 14%
c c b b b ab
Neither agree nor disagree 325 232 175 83 163 129 106 188 143 181 163 155 105
14% 16% 15% 11% 20% 10% 22% 11% 20% 12% 11% 21% 22%
c c b b b a a
Slightly disagree 201 153 118 44 81 107 52 144 76 125 116 79 49
9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10%
c c a
Strongly disagree 1258 732 645 516 286 944 91 1143 284 974 902 333 192
55% 49% 54% 68% 35% 70% 19% 68% 39% 63% 61% 44% 39%
a ab a a a bc c
Don't know 143 57 47 73 28 86 10 98 38 105 83 48 31
6% 4% 4% 10% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
ab a a
Net: Agree 347 306 215 39 265 75 225 116 183 164 209 135 109
15% 21% 18% 5% 32% 6% 46% 7% 25% 11% 14% 18% 23%
c c b b b a ab
Net: Disagree 1459 886 763 560 368 1051 143 1288 360 1099 1018 411 241
64% 60% 64% 74% 45% 78% 30% 76% 50% 71% 69% 55% 50%
a ab a a a bc c
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5. Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Local authorities should take action to inform residents how to protect
pets, horses and other animals from the distress of fireworks

The law should be changed to better protect the welfare of pets, horses
and other animals from the distress caused by fireworks

Local authorities should take action to protect pets, horses and other
animals from the distress of fireworks

Fireworks for private use (i.e. other than for organised displays) should be
banned

| always let my neighbours know if | am going to set off fireworks so they
can take action to protect their pets, horses and/or other animals

My neighbours always let me know if they are going to set off fireworks so
| can take action to protect my pets, horses or other animals

Neither agree Slightly Strongly
Total | Strongly agree | Slightly agree nor disagree disagree disagree Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree
*b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i
2274 764 652 519 134 125 80 1416 259
100% 34% 29% 23% 6% 5% 4% 62% 11%
2274 825 551 564 139 103 91 1377 242
100% 36% 24% 25% 6% 5% 4% 61% 11%
2274 763 577 510 169 147 107 1341 316
100% 34% 25% 22% % 6% 5% 59% 14%
2274 849 442 475 221 210 78 1290 431
100% 37% 19% 21% 10% 9% 3% 57% 19%
2274 466 385 783 149 274 217 851 422
100% 21% 17% 34% 7% 12% 10% 37% 19%
2274 235 352 624 254 675 132 588 930
100% 10% 15% 27% 11% 30% 6% 26% 41%
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5 1.l always let my neighbours know if | am going to set off fireworks so they can take action to protect their pets, horses and/or other animals: To what extent, if at

all, do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 466 210 256 44 70 72 94 81 105 115 166 186
21% 19% 22% 18% 18% 20% 23% 24% 20% 18% 22% 22%
g abg
Slightly agree 385 169 216 67 107 75 59 39 38 174 134 7
17% 15% 19% 27% 27% 21% 15% 12% 7% 27% 17% 9%
a defhi cdefhi defi fi cdefhi efi
Neither agree nor disagree 783 404 380 72 126 130 113 102 240 198 243 342
34% 36% 33% 28% 32% 36% 28% 30% 46% 31% 32% 40%
ad abcdegh abdegh
Slightly disagree 149 89 60 31 33 30 34 11 11 64 63 22
7% 8% 5% 12% 8% 8% 8% 3% 2% 10% 8% 2%
b efhi efi efi efi efi efi
Strongly disagree 274 154 119 13 27 29 52 60 92 40 81 153
12% 14% 10% 5% 7% 8% 13% 18% 18% 6% 11% 18%
b abcg abcgh abcgh abg abcdgh
Don't know 217 84 133 26 30 28 51 44 39 56 79 83
10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% 13% 13% 7% 9% 10% 10%
a bcfg bcfg
Net: Agree 851 379 472 111 177 147 153 120 143 288 300 263
37% 34% 41% 44% 45% 40% 38% 36% 27% 45% 39% 30%
a efi defhi fi fi f defhi fi
Net: Disagree 422 243 179 44 60 59 86 71 103 104 144 174
19% 22% 15% 17% 15% 16% 21% 21% 20% 16% 19% 20%
b bg bg bg
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5 1.l always let my neighbours know if | am going to set off fireworks so they can take action to protect their pets, horses and/or other animals: To what extent, if at
all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n a b

Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112

Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 466 21 35 64 22 29 29 42 47 39 55 36 48 382 446 258 209
21% 30% 18% 25% 23% 16% 26% 21% 29% 20% 18% 17% 16% 20% 20% 20% 21%

el ejl bejkimn bejkimn

Slightly agree 385 5 30 33 10 29 17 28 28 38 61 37 69 333 380 239 146

17% 7% 16% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 17% 20% 20% 17% 23% 18% 17% 19% 14%
a acd acdefgmn b

Neither agree nor disagree 783 30 69 80 30 77 35 76 56 66 103 74 88 650 753 418 366

34% 44% 36% 31% 32% 41% 31% 39% 35% 33% 33% 35% 29% 34% 34% 33% 36%
cflmn |

Slightly disagree 149 4 9 18 3 14 8 13 9 9 20 11 30 128 144 84 64

7% 6% 4% % 3% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 7% % 6%
bdimn

Strongly disagree 274 3 29 42 17 21 14 17 14 26 43 30 18 228 271 128 146
12% 4% 15% 17% 18% 11% 13% 8% 9% 13% 14% 14% 6% 12% 12% 10% 14%

gl aghlm aghl | | | | | | | a

Don't know 217 6 20 16 11 16 8 20 7 17 26 25 45 183 211 133 84
10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 9% 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 8%

h h h h cefhjmn h h

Net: Agree 851 25 65 98 32 58 46 70 75 78 116 72 116 715 826 496 354

37% 37% 34% 38% 34% 31% 42% 36% 46% 40% 38% 34% 39% 38% 37% 39% 35%
e begkmn b

Net: Disagree 422 7 37 60 20 35 22 30 23 36 63 41 48 356 415 213 210
19% 10% 19% 24% 22% 19% 20% 15% 15% 18% 21% 19% 16% 19% 19% 17% 21%

aghl a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5 1.l always let my neighbours know if | am going to set off fireworks so they can take action to protect their pets, horses and/or other animals: To what extent, if at
all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
a b c a b a b a b a b c
2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
466 381 337 81 183 273 112 349 149 317 317 140 89
21% 26% 28% 11% 22% 20% 23% 21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 18%
c c
385 285 219 100 223 154 168 206 185 199 245 134 101
17% 19% 18% 13% 27% 11% 35% 12% 26% 13% 17% 18% 21%
c c b b b a
783 478 378 291 247 499 129 614 220 563 498 270 170
34% 32% 32% 39% 30% 37% 27% 36% 30% 36% 34% 36% 35%
ab a a a
149 99 72 45 86 58 47 99 71 78 71 74 53
% 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 10% 6% 10% 5% 5% 10% 11%
b b b a a
274 143 112 126 52 210 25 242 50 223 200 69 42
12% 10% 9% 17% 6% 16% 5% 14% 7% 14% 14% 9% 9%
ab a a a bc
217 93 82 113 32 146 2 180 49 169 143 62 31
10% 6% 7% 15% 4% 11% 1% 11% 7% 11% 10% 8% 6%
ab a a a c
851 666 556 180 406 427 280 555 334 517 562 275 190
37% 45% 46% 24% 49% 32% 58% 33% 46% 33% 38% 37% 39%
c c b b b
422 242 184 171 138 268 72 341 121 301 271 143 94
19% 16% 15% 23% 17% 20% 15% 20% 17% 19% 18% 19% 19%
ab a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_2. My neighbours always let me know if they are going to set off fireworks so | can take action to protect my pets, horses or other animals: To what extent, if at all,

do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691

Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 235 116 119 37 48 a7 35 32 36 86 82 67
10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 13% 9% 9% 7% 13% 11% 8%

defi fi fi dfi

Slightly agree 352 185 167 53 99 74 57 28 a1 152 131 69

15% 17% 14% 21% 25% 20% 14% 8% 8% 24% 17% 8%
defi defhi defi efi defhi efi

Neither agree nor disagree 624 323 302 66 123 101 97 87 151 189 198 237

27% 29% 26% 26% 31% 28% 24% 26% 29% 29% 26% 28%
dh

Slightly disagree 254 124 130 29 40 45 45 31 64 69 90 96
11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11%

Strongly disagree 675 307 369 48 57 81 135 139 215 105 216 354
30% 28% 32% 19% 14% 22% 34% 41% 41% 16% 28% 41%

a bg abcg abcdgh abcgh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 132 55 78 19 26 16 33 20 18 45 49 38
6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4%

fi cfi fi

Net: Agree 588 302 286 91 147 121 93 59 77 238 213 136

26% 27% 25% 36% 37% 33% 23% 18% 15% 37% 28% 16%
defhi defhi defi fi defhi efi

Net: Disagree 930 431 499 7 97 126 180 171 279 174 305 450
41% 39% 43% 31% 25% 35% 45% 51% 53% 27% 40% 52%

bg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_2. My neighbours always let me know if they are going to set off fireworks so | can take action to protect my pets, horses or other animals: To what extent, if at all,
do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n a b
Unweighted Total 2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
Total 2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 235 12 13 32 12 11 12 19 21 25 20 21 38 199 224 154 81
10% 17% 7% 13% 13% 6% 11% 10% 13% 13% 7% 10% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8%
bej bej ej ej bej bej bej ej e b
Slightly agree 352 6 40 28 10 21 18 32 24 27 57 31 58 288 346 218 134
15% 9% 21% 11% 10% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14% 18% 15% 19% 15% 16% 17% 13%
cdem ce cde b
Neither agree nor disagree 624 23 43 53 22 64 28 66 51 50 79 71 74 530 601 332 293
27% 33% 23% 21% 23% 34% 26% 34% 32% 25% 25% 34% 25% 28% 27% 26% 29%
befjin bejln c bc c c
Slightly disagree 254 3 20 30 9 17 16 18 22 21 38 25 35 215 251 141 113
11% 4% 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 675 20 61 96 37 59 31 49 36 58 101 52 74 563 656 337 338
30% 29% 32% 38% 40% 32% 28% 25% 23% 30% 33% 25% 25% 30% 30% 27% 33%
fghkimn fghkimn hl a
Don't know 132 5 14 14 3 14 4 12 6 16 14 11 19 109 128 77 55
6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Net: Agree 588 18 53 60 22 32 30 50 45 52 77 52 96 486 570 373 215
26% 26% 28% 24% 24% 17% 28% 26% 28% 26% 25% 25% 32% 26% 26% 30% 21%
e e e e e e cemn e e b
Net: Disagree 930 23 82 127 46 76 48 67 58 79 139 77 109 778 907 479 451
41% 33% 42% 50% 49% 41% 43% 34% 36% 40% 45% 37% 37% 41% 41% 38% 44%
aghkimn ghkl g gl g a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_2. My neighbours always let me know if they are going to set off fireworks so | can take action to protect my pets, horses or other animals: To what extent, if at all,

do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework Plan to have a firework display
Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership

Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing

Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c

Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622

Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 235 199 167 36 118 112 98 130 96 140 164 65 43
10% 13% 14% 5% 14% 8% 20% 8% 13% 9% 11% 9% 9%

c c b b b

Slightly agree 352 291 215 58 215 128 177 173 174 178 203 143 106
15% 20% 18% 8% 26% 10% 37% 10% 24% 12% 14% 19% 22%

c c b b b a a

Neither agree nor disagree 624 352 273 261 237 355 129 459 203 421 371 242 151
27% 24% 23% 34% 29% 26% 27% 27% 28% 27% 25% 32% 31%

ab a a

Slightly disagree 254 171 137 81 87 159 36 214 87 168 163 88 61
11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13%

a

Strongly disagree 675 416 369 250 140 510 38 618 132 543 500 163 106

30% 28% 31% 33% 17% 38% 8% 37% 18% 35% 34% 22% 22%
a a a a bc

Don't know 132 50 40 69 26 79 4 96 33 100 72 48 17

6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
ab a a c

Net: Agree 588 490 381 94 333 239 275 303 270 318 367 208 150
26% 33% 32% 12% 40% 18% 57% 18% 37% 21% 25% 28% 31%

c c b b b a

Net: Disagree 930 588 506 331 228 668 75 832 219 711 663 252 168
41% 40% 42% 44% 28% 50% 15% 49% 30% 46% 45% 34% 35%

a a a bc
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_3. Fireworks for private use (i.e. other than for organised displays) should be banned: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 849 371 477 59 102 105 171 170 241 161 277 411
37% 33% 41% 23% 26% 29% 43% 50% 46% 25% 36% 48%
a abcgh abcdgh abcgh abcg abcgh
Slightly agree 442 207 235 66 97 84 70 32 92 163 154 125
19% 19% 20% 26% 25% 23% 17% 10% 18% 25% 20% 14%
defhi defi ei e e defhi ei e
Neither agree nor disagree 475 251 224 71 97 89 85 57 76 168 174 132
21% 23% 19% 28% 25% 24% 21% 17% 14% 26% 23% 15%
b defi efi efi fi efi efi
Slightly disagree 221 121 100 32 55 39 21 29 45 86 60 74
10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 5% 9% 9% 13% 8% 9%
dhi defhi d defhi
Strongly disagree 210 129 81 12 27 32 40 38 61 40 72 99
9% 12% 7% 5% 7% 9% 10% 11% 12% 6% 9% 11%
b a ag abg abg ag abg
Don't know 78 31 48 12 15 15 15 11 10 28 30 21
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
fi
Net: Agree 1290 579 712 125 199 189 242 202 333 324 431 535
57% 52% 61% 50% 51% 52% 60% 60% 63% 50% 56% 62%
a abcg abcg abcgh ag abcgh
Net: Disagree 431 250 181 44 82 71 61 67 106 126 132 173
19% 23% 16% 17% 21% 19% 15% 20% 20% 20% 17% 20%
b d d
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_3. Fireworks for private use (i.e. other than for organised displays) should be banned: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
849 39 85 119 48 62 42 68 56 82 96 72 81 683 810 467 382
37% 56% 44% 47% 52% 34% 38% 35% 35% 42% 31% 34% 27% 36% 37% 37% 38%
efghjklmn egjlmn efghjklimn efghjklmn | jl | |
442 6 28 43 16 31 21 37 32 31 74 49 75 387 436 254 187
19% 9% 14% 17% 18% 17% 19% 19% 20% 16% 24% 23% 25% 20% 20% 20% 18%
abcei a abcein
475 13 41 54 16 51 19 44 33 40 58 46 60 402 462 268 207
21% 18% 22% 21% 17% 27% 17% 22% 20% 20% 19% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20%
dfjmn
221 2 17 17 5 19 12 24 17 20 36 16 36 190 218 128 93
10% 3% 9% % 5% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 7% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9%
cd cd
210 6 11 13 6 16 14 19 21 16 37 22 29 179 204 104 107
9% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 13% 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11%
bc bc bc c c
78 3 10 7 2 7 2 4 3 8 9 8 17 64 76 39 39
3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
fghm
1290 44 113 162 64 93 63 104 87 113 170 121 156 1070 1246 721 569
57% 65% 59% 64% 69% 50% 57% 53% 54% 57% 55% 57% 52% 56% 56% 57% 56%
egjimn efghijimn
431 9 28 31 11 35 26 44 38 35 73 38 65 368 422 231 199
19% 13% 15% 12% 12% 19% 24% 22% 23% 18% 23% 18% 22% 19% 19% 18% 20%
c bed cd bed bed cd cd c
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_3. Fireworks for private use (i.e. other than for organised displays) should be banned: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes do No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownershi Rentin social housin
g g ) P 9 ]
a b c a b a b a b a b c
2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
849 593 529 253 218 614 109 731 211 638 602 237 152
37% 40% 44% 33% 26% 46% 23% 43% 29% 41% 41% 32% 31%
c ac a a a bc
442 312 242 128 215 211 175 250 175 267 289 141 90
19% 21% 20% 17% 26% 16% 36% 15% 24% 17% 20% 19% 19%
c b b b
475 293 217 169 202 239 115 327 189 286 255 210 142
21% 20% 18% 22% 25% 18% 24% 19% 26% 18% 17% 28% 29%
b b b b a a
221 141 105 76 106 104 47 168 68 153 137 79 58
10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 12%
b
210 111 85 92 70 130 35 170 60 150 148 58 33
9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7%
ab c
78 30 24 38 14 44 2 43 22 57 44 24 11
3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% * 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
ab a a
1290 905 770 380 433 825 284 981 386 905 891 378 242
57% 61% 64% 50% 53% 61% 59% 58% 53% 58% 60% 50% 50%
c c a a bc
431 252 190 168 175 234 82 339 128 303 284 137 91
19% 17% 16% 22% 21% 17% 17% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19%
ab b
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_4. Local authorities should take action to protect pets, horses and other animals from the distress of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree

with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree
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Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
763 353 410 71 95 97 156 139 204 166 253 344
34% 32% 35% 28% 24% 27% 39% 41% 39% 26% 33% 40%
abcg abcgh abcg beg abcgh
577 257 321 70 125 97 100 66 119 194 197 186
25% 23% 28% 28% 32% 27% 25% 20% 23% 30% 26% 22%
a ei defhi e efi e
510 277 233 47 93 102 88 66 114 140 189 181
22% 25% 20% 19% 24% 28% 22% 20% 22% 22% 25% 21%
b adegi a
169 85 83 31 34 29 23 18 33 65 53 51
7% 8% 7% 12% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6%
defhi dehi
147 86 61 13 28 22 20 28 36 41 42 64
6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% %
b
107 51 57 20 18 16 16 19 18 39 32 36
5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4%
bedfhi
1341 610 731 141 220 194 256 206 324 361 450 529
59% 55% 63% 56% 56% 53% 64% 61% 62% 56% 59% 61%
a abcg c c cg
316 172 144 44 62 52 43 46 70 106 94 115
14% 15% 12% 18% 16% 14% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12% 13%
b dh d dh
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_4. Local authorities should take action to protect pets, horses and other animals from the distress of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree

with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
763 43 74 93 35 50 40 73 55 68 86 56 91 607 720 412 351
34% 63% 38% 37% 38% 27% 36% 37% 34% 35% 28% 27% 31% 32% 33% 33% 35%
bedefghijkimn ejk ej ej ej ejk
577 6 51 68 26 40 27 42 46 42 85 63 82 493 571 345 232
25% 8% 27% 27% 28% 22% 25% 21% 28% 21% 28% 30% 28% 26% 26% 27% 23%
a a a a a a a a a a a a b
510 13 38 58 18 55 24 48 27 53 61 47 69 436 497 270 240
22% 19% 20% 23% 20% 30% 21% 24% 17% 27% 20% 22% 23% 23% 23% 21% 24%
bfhjmn h
169 3 7 6 6 12 7 18 12 16 37 17 28 152 166 100 69
7% 4% 4% 2% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7%
c c c bc c c bcfmn c bc bc c
147 1 10 17 3 15 8 10 17 4 33 19 11 127 146 72 75
6% 1% 5% 7% 3% 8% 8% 5% 11% 2% 11% 9% 4% % 7% 6% %
i il il adgilmn adgilmn il i i
107 3 12 13 4 13 5 6 4 14 7 10 17 88 104 60 47
5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
i hj hj j
1341 49 125 160 61 90 67 114 101 109 171 120 173 1100 1292 757 583
59% 71% 65% 63% 66% 49% 61% 58% 63% 56% 55% 57% 58% 58% 59% 60% 58%
ej ej e e e e e e e e
316 4 17 23 9 27 15 28 29 20 69 36 39 280 312 172 144
14% 5% 9% 9% 10% 15% 14% 14% 18% 10% 22% 17% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14%
abci abcdefgilmn bc bc c
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_4. Local authorities should take action to protect pets, horses and other animals from the distress of fireworks: To what extent, if at all,

with the following?
BASE: All respondents

do you agree or disagree

Attended or had a firework Plan to have a firework display
Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 763 564 515 193 211 533 123 626 195 568 522 229 145
34% 38% 43% 26% 26% 40% 25% 37% 27% 37% 35% 31% 30%
c ac a a a bc
Slightly agree 577 380 296 194 259 303 163 399 200 377 365 198 129
25% 26% 25% 26% 31% 23% 34% 24% 28% 24% 25% 26% 27%
b b
Neither agree nor disagree 510 301 234 196 196 285 116 366 189 321 313 189 129
22% 20% 19% 26% 24% 21% 24% 22% 26% 21% 21% 25% 26%
ab b a a
Slightly disagree 169 122 87 42 94 69 41 121 63 106 107 58 35
% 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8% % 9% % 7% 8% 7%
c b
Strongly disagree 147 74 39 72 46 92 32 112 49 98 101 45 31
6% 5% 3% 10% 6% 7% 7% % 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
b ab
Don't know 107 38 30 58 17 59 8 65 28 80 66 30 16
5% 3% 2% 8% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
ab a a
Net: Agree 1341 945 811 387 470 836 286 1025 395 945 886 427 275
59% 64% 68% 51% 57% 62% 59% 61% 55% 61% 60% 57% 57%
c ac a a
Net: Disagree 316 196 126 115 141 161 73 233 112 204 208 103 66
14% 13% 11% 15% 17% 12% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14%
b b b
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5 _5. Local authorities should take action to inform residents how to protect pets, horses and other animals from the distress of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do

you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
Total 2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 764 353 412 81 91 108 134 138 213 171 242 351
34% 32% 35% 32% 23% 30% 33% 41% 41% 27% 32% 41%
b b bg abcdgh abcgh bg abcdgh
Slightly agree 652 276 376 72 132 111 124 77 136 204 235 213
29% 25% 32% 29% 34% 31% 31% 23% 26% 32% 31% 25%
a efi ei ei ei ei
Neither agree nor disagree 519 287 232 57 93 85 86 74 124 149 171 198
23% 26% 20% 22% 24% 23% 21% 22% 24% 23% 22% 23%
b
Slightly disagree 134 86 48 15 34 28 28 16 13 49 56 29
6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% % 5% 2% 8% 7% 3%
b f efi fi fi fi fi
Strongly disagree 125 73 52 11 25 19 16 22 32 36 35 54
5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
b
Don't know 80 36 44 17 18 12 15 10 7 35 27 18
4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2%
cefhi fi fi
Net: Agree 1416 628 788 153 223 220 258 214 349 376 477 563
62% 57% 68% 61% 57% 60% 64% 64% 66% 58% 62% 65%
a b b bg bg
Net: Disagree 259 159 100 26 59 47 44 38 45 85 91 83
11% 14% 9% 10% 15% 13% 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 10%
b afi fi
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5 _5. Local authorities should take action to inform residents how to protect pets, horses and other animals from the distress of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do

you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
764 41 62 91 41 56 41 75 64 65 78 58 92 620 724 412 353
34% 60% 32% 36% 44% 30% 38% 38% 40% 33% 25% 28% 31% 33% 33% 33% 35%
bcefghijkimn j ejkimn jk jk jk j j
652 13 57 67 23 38 27 46 43 58 113 64 102 555 639 394 257
29% 19% 30% 26% 25% 21% 25% 24% 27% 29% 37% 30% 34% 29% 29% 31% 25%
e e acdefghmn e aefg e e b
519 10 48 67 13 57 25 47 32 44 65 47 63 435 509 261 257
23% 15% 25% 26% 14% 31% 23% 24% 20% 22% 21% 22% 21% 23% 23% 21% 25%
d d adhjlmn d d d a
134 - 10 14 7 14 4 12 11 15 23 13 11 120 134 81 53
6% - 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% % 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5%
f
125 1 7 9 4 11 8 10 8 7 24 22 13 109 124 67 58
5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 10% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
c c becilmn
80 4 8 5 4 9 4 7 2 7 6 8 16 65 77 45 36
4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
chj
1416 53 119 158 64 94 69 121 108 123 191 122 194 1175 1363 806 610
62% 78% 62% 62% 69% 51% 63% 62% 67% 63% 62% 58% 65% 62% 62% 64% 60%
bcefgjkmn e e e e e e e e e e e
259 1 17 23 11 25 12 22 19 22 47 34 24 228 257 148 111
11% 2% 9% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 15% 16% 8% 12% 12% 12% 11%
a abcl acl a a
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5 _5. Local authorities should take action to inform residents how to protect pets, horses and other animals from the distress of fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do

you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Rentin
9
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
a b c a b a b a b a b c
2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
764 554 494 202 218 532 130 629 195 570 524 227 141
34% 37% 41% 27% 26% 40% 27% 37% 27% 37% 36% 30% 29%
c ac a a a bc
652 430 346 219 306 326 177 453 240 412 420 217 141
29% 29% 29% 29% 37% 24% 37% 27% 33% 27% 28% 29% 29%
b b b
519 304 226 203 184 301 125 359 177 341 324 188 123
23% 21% 19% 27% 22% 22% 26% 21% 24% 22% 22% 25% 25%
ab b
134 102 76 31 68 63 31 97 57 77 78 52 42
6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% % 9%
c c b b a
125 67 40 56 36 74 16 104 35 90 89 34 23
5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
ab a
80 24 17 45 13 45 5 48 20 60 38 31 15
4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
ab a a a
1416 984 841 422 524 858 307 1082 435 981 944 444 282
62% 66% 70% 56% 64% 64% 63% 64% 60% 63% 64% 59% 58%
c c bc
259 168 117 87 103 136 46 201 92 167 167 87 65
11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13%
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Q5_6. The law should be changed to better protect the welfare of pets, horses and other animals from the distress caused by fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 19th Oct 2020

Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2274 1080 1194 341 474 393 375 396 295 815 768 691
2274 1110 1164 252 393 364 402 337 525 646 766 862
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
825 356 469 67 102 116 176 154 212 168 292 365
36% 32% 40% 26% 26% 32% 44% 46% 40% 26% 38% 42%
a g abcg abcgh abcg abcg abcg
551 246 305 66 116 93 85 64 127 182 178 191
24% 22% 26% 26% 30% 26% 21% 19% 24% 28% 23% 22%
a e dehi e dehi
564 314 250 56 99 106 90 79 135 155 196 213
25% 28% 21% 22% 25% 29% 22% 23% 26% 24% 26% 25%
b adg
139 85 54 35 43 20 22 8 11 78 42 19
6% 8% 5% 14% 11% 6% 5% 2% 2% 12% 5% 2%
b cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
103 60 43 12 18 17 13 18 25 30 30 43
5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
b
91 48 43 17 16 11 17 14 16 33 28 30
4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
cfhi
1377 603 774 132 218 209 261 218 339 350 470 557
61% 54% 66% 52% 55% 57% 65% 65% 64% 54% 61% 65%
a abcg abcg abg abg abcg
242 145 97 47 61 37 35 26 36 108 72 62
11% 13% 8% 19% 15% 10% 9% 8% 7% 17% 9% 7%
b cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_6. The law should be changed to better protect the welfare of pets, horses and other animals from the distress caused by fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Net: GB ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n a b
2274 44 178 245 105 199 261 221 165 168 286 133 269 1791 2230 1162 1112
2274 68 192 254 93 185 110 196 161 196 309 212 298 1904 2206 1260 1014
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
825 39 72 100 41 62 44 69 68 83 102 68 78 670 786 449 376
36% 58% 37% 39% 44% 33% 40% 35% 42% 42% 33% 32% 26% 35% 36% 36% 37%
beefgjkimn | | jl | | jl jl | |
551 11 50 61 22 37 26 49 39 49 76 50 81 464 540 310 241
24% 16% 26% 24% 24% 20% 23% 25% 24% 25% 25% 23% 27% 24% 24% 25% 24%
564 10 43 65 21 56 22 49 38 40 74 58 90 490 555 318 246
25% 14% 22% 25% 23% 30% 20% 25% 23% 20% 24% 27% 30% 26% 25% 25% 24%
afi afi f f
139 4 14 11 5 16 9 11 8 8 21 13 19 112 135 79 60
6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
103 1 - 9 1 4 7 12 6 6 27 15 16 95 102 50 53
5% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
b bde bde b b bcdehimn bde b be b
91 3 13 8 3 10 4 6 2 11 9 8 14 72 88 53 38
4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
h h h h
1377 50 122 161 63 99 70 118 107 132 178 117 159 1134 1326 759 617
61% 74% 64% 63% 68% 54% 63% 60% 67% 67% 58% 55% 53% 60% 60% 60% 61%
ejkl el el el el ekl ejkl |
242 5 14 20 6 20 16 23 14 14 48 28 34 207 237 129 113
11% 7% 8% 8% 6% 11% 14% 12% 9% 7% 16% 13% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11%
bedi bedhimn
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Perceptions of fireworks and their impact on animals

Q5_6. The law should be changed to better protect the welfare of pets, horses and other animals from the distress caused by fireworks: To what extent, if at all, do you

agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Attended or had a firework

Plan to have a firework display

Pet ownership display in 2019 at home in 2020 Children House / flat ownership
Yes - cat or Net: Children No children Home Renting
Total Yes dog No Yes No Yes No aged <18 aged <18 ownership Renting social housing
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2274 1482 1212 744 889 1250 521 1620 762 1512 1155 1043 622
Total 2274 1480 1201 755 824 1341 483 1690 724 1550 1474 750 486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 825 600 535 216 217 588 120 693 212 613 560 253 163
36% 41% 45% 29% 26% 44% 25% 41% 29% 40% 38% 34% 34%
c ac a a a b
Slightly agree 551 379 303 171 255 284 169 372 212 340 382 163 104
24% 26% 25% 23% 31% 21% 35% 22% 29% 22% 26% 22% 21%
b b b bc
Neither agree nor disagree 564 315 234 237 212 315 127 400 183 381 344 208 140
25% 21% 19% 31% 26% 23% 26% 24% 25% 25% 23% 28% 29%
ab a a
Slightly disagree 139 94 68 43 82 53 41 95 62 77 71 65 42
6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 9%
b b b a a
Strongly disagree 103 57 33 42 36 56 20 76 32 71 64 33 21
5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
b
Don't know 91 35 27 47 21 45 6 53 23 68 52 29 15
4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
ab a
Net: Agree 1377 980 838 387 472 872 289 1065 423 953 942 415 267
61% 66% 70% 51% 57% 65% 60% 63% 58% 62% 64% 55% 55%
c ac a bc
Net: Disagree 242 151 102 85 118 110 61 171 94 148 135 97 64
11% 10% 8% 11% 14% 8% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 13% 13%
b b b a a
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